

<div>  <b>INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LTD.</b>            Regd. Office : No.11 &amp; 13, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002.            Tel: 044-28460073. Website : www.indianippon.com E-mail : investors@inel.co.in CIN : L31901TN1984PLC010201         </div>									
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022									
(Rs. in Lacs except earnings per share)									
S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			31 - Mar - 2022	Year Ended
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		
		30 - Jun - 2022	30 - Jun - 2021	31 - Mar - 2022	30 - Jun - 2022	30 - Jun - 2021	31 - Mar - 2022		
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED		
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,570	11,049	56,627	15,570	11,049	56,627		
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax	2,663	451	5,155	889	438	6,154		
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax	2,145	362	4,026	371	349	5,025		
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) after tax)	2,173	378	5,755	399	365	6,754		
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,131	1,131		1,131	1,131	1,131		
6.	Other Equity	48,230 As on 31-Mar-2022			49,388 As on 31-Mar-2022				
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)- Not annualised - (in Rs.) Basic: Diluted:	9.48 9.48	1.60 1.60	17.80 17.80	1.64 1.64	1.54 1.54	22.21 22.21		

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites: www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.indianippon.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ARVIND BALAJI**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Hosur  
 Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022




www.unionbankofindia.co.in

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Union Bank of India will make Positive Pay Confirmation mandatory from **1st September 2022** for payment of cheques issued for ₹ 5 lakh (Rupees Five Lakhs) and above in CTS clearing. Customer should reconfirm the details like Payee Name, Amount, Date and Cheque No. of cheque issued.

Customer may avail this facility through various channels viz Net Banking / Mobile / SMS / Branch Banking etc. For more details visit our website [www.unionbankofindia.co.in](http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in) and go to Positive Pay Link or contact our branch.

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 10.08.2022**


**Chief General Manager**  
 (Operations Department)


**TPSODL**  
**TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
 (Procurement Department)  
 Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001  
**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
 Date : 11.08.2022

TP SouthernOdisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

SI No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Hiring of Vehicles at TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/081	10,00,000	5,000	20.08.2022; 18:00 Hrs.
2	Supply of Transformer Test Bench	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/082	50,000	5,000	23.08.2022; 18:00 Hrs.

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>


**SUNEDISON INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 Regd Off: 11th Floor, Bascon Futura, New No:10/2, Old No: 56L, Venkatanarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 017  
 Phone: 044-4340 5950 / Website: www.sunedisoninfra.com | CIN: L40100TN1994PLC028263

### Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)


SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,336.69	2,591.70	1,921.18	8,948.70	1,874.85	2,269.02	1,151.00	6,263.02
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	-185.18	-157.86	-135.45	-621.86	-455.85	-695.89	-1,138.00	-4,405.08
3	Profit/(Loss) before taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-185.18	-157.86	-135.45	-621.86	-455.85	-695.89	-1,138.00	-3,243.94
4	Profit/(Loss) after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-185.18	-157.86	-135.45	-621.86	-494.89	-691.82	-1,239.00	-3,693.27
5	Total Comprehensive (loss)/profit for the period	-186.18	-162.74	-131.45	-621.74	-495.89	-699.25	-1,235.00	-3,695.58
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	448.99	448.99	448.99	448.99	448.99	448.99	448.99	448.99
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)		-2,912.14		-2,912.14		5,651.51		5,651.51
8	Profit/(Loss) per Equity Share:								
	(1) Basic: (in Rs)	-4.15	-3.62	-2.93	-13.85	-11.04	-15.57	-27.51	-82.31
	(2) Diluted: (in Rs)	-4.15	-3.62	-2.93	-13.85	-11.04	-15.57	-27.51	-82.31

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company website(www.sunedisoninfra.com).
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) Notified under Sec.133 of the companies Act 2013.
- The Consolidated financial results of the company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting Standards and based on the Audited accounts of the subsidiary.
- The above Audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 10th August, 2022.

By Order of the Board  
 For **SunEdison Infrastructure Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Kalpesh Kumar**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 07966090

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 10th August, 2022


**SIDBI**  
 SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA  
 Advertisement No. 03/ 2022-23  
**Engagement of Legal Associate cum Counsel [LAC]**

SIDBI, the Principal Financial Institution for MSME sector, invites application from eligible and suitable candidates for following posts on full time Contractual basis, as detailed below:-

Post	Vacancies Reserved for				Unreserved	Total No. of Vacancies
Legal Associate cum Counsel [LAC]	SC	ST	OBC	EWS		
	1	-	2	-	1	4

The last date of receipt of complete applications is August 19, 2022. The detailed advertisement containing eligibility criteria, selection process etc. and application form are available on SIDBI's website [www.sidbi.in](http://www.sidbi.in). Any modification thereto shall be hosted on SIDBI's website only.

**Mahua Bharatpur Expressways Limited**  
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, OSE Commercial Block, Hotel Aloft Asset No.5B, Aerocity Hospitality Dist., IGI Airport, New Delhi - 110037  
 CIN - U45203DL2005PLC329746

### Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30 2022

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,237.34	1,641.17	8,330.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	413.63	(37.11)	448.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	413.63	(37.11)	448.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	418.52	(43.20)	430.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	417.10	(42.94)	424.79
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	(13,632.10)	(14,510.84)	(14,049.20)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(3,696.10)	(4,574.84)	(4,113.20)
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	23,735.66	24,758.97	23,728.87
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	(6.42)	(5.41)	(5.77)
13	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)/(for Continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.42	(0.04)	0.43
	2. Diluted	0.42	(0.04)	0.43
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.35	1.43	1.24
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.35	1.43	1.75


**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2022. A Limited Review of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com> and at <http://www.mbel.co.in/investor-relation/>.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the company website : <http://www.mbel.co.in/investor-relation/>

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Velusamy Vasu**  
 Director  
 DIN: 03391441

Place : Noida  
 Date: August 10, 2022

**JSW GMR Cricket Private Limited**  
 (formerly known as "GMR Sports Private Limited")  
 CIN: U92410DL2008PTC349045  
 Regd Office: 8B, Ground Floor, Tej Building, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002; Phone No.- 011 - 6131 4100



### FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

(Amounts in INR lakhs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the three months ended 30 June 2022	For the three months ended 30 June 2021	For the year ended 31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Un-reviewed)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	28,400.69	18,148.54	37,458.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,449.97	5,305.77	1,241.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,449.97	5,305.77	1,241.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,619.40	3,870.56	1,078.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,619.15	3,871.14	1,077.45
Paid up Equity Share Capital	117.52	117.52	117.52
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,070.97	12,680.52	8,451.82
Securities Premium Account	16,281.79	16,281.79	16,281.79
Net worth	13,653.33	11,761.19	6,203.71
Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	27,500	35,063	31,625
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	1.52	2.76	4.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic (Not Annualised)	818.54	329.36	91.77
2. Diluted (Not Annualised)	818.54	329.36	91.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Not Annualised)	3.88	1.35	1.15
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Not Annualised)	9.89	5.41	1.33

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd and the Company (<https://www.delhicapitals.in>).

For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com>).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**JSW GMR Cricket Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Bhaskar Bodapati**  
 Director  
 DIN: 02210156

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 10 August 2022

**WEBFIL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: "YULE HOUSE", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata – 700001  
 Phone: 033 2242 8210/8550/1988, 2248 4671, 2243 1555 ; FAX: +91 (33) 2242 1335  
 E-mail: [webfil@webfilindia.com](mailto:webfil@webfilindia.com) ; Website: [www.webfilindia.com](http://www.webfilindia.com)  
 CIN: L36900WB1979PLC032046

### Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)


SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	762.45	1,614.95	354.53	4,283.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.42	136.64	(141.77)	264.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.42	136.64	(141.77)	264.24
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.42	60.72	(141.77)	173.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.42	61.44	(141.77)	163.93
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs.10 each	853.25	853.25	853.25	853.25
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	263.13
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value Rs.10 (EPS)				
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.18	0.71	(1.66)	2.03
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.18	0.71	(1.66)	2.03


**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 is available on the Company's website ([www.webfilindia.com](http://www.webfilindia.com)) and on the website of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 10th August, 2022.

For and on behalf of  
**WEBFIL LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**SUJIT CHAKRAVORTI**  
 DIRECTOR (DIN: 00068344)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 10th August, 2022


**NHPC Limited**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)



### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2022

(Rs. in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1)	Total Income from operations	2,594.36	2,170.21	8,353.80	2,785.14	2,417.12	9,188.78
2)	Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items and Movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances)	1,199.35	1,069.04	4,046.86	1,243.29	1,187.62	4,427.44
3)	Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items and after Movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances)	1,227.21	1,115.07	2,776.44	1,291.31	1,238.17	3,217.35
4)	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items and before Movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances)	1,199.35	1,069.04	4,046.86	1,243.29	1,187.62	4,427.44
5)	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items and Movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances)	1,227.21	1,115.07	2,776.44	1,291.31	1,238.17	3,217.35
6)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) attributable to :						
	- Owners of the Parent company	1,049.58	912.26	3,537.71	1,039.31	907.77	3,523.57
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	14.45	75.09	250.76
7)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to :						
	- Owners of the Parent company	1,038.81	939.70	3,550.47	1,028.29	935.26	3,535.36
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	14.22	75.13	249.83
8)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03
9)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	24,479.88	22,541.98	23,441.07	25,904.24	23,980.13	24,875.95
10)	Net Worth	34,524.91	32,587.01	33,486.10	35,949.27	34,025.16	34,920.98
11)	Paid-up debt capital	28,207.69	25,613.56	28,047.72	28,340.31	25,616.20	28,113.15
12)	Debt equity ratio	0.82	0.79	0.84	0.79	0.75	0.81
13)	Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) - (not annualised) (Equity shares, face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	- Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	1.02	0.86	4.79	0.99	0.85	4.71
	- After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	1.04	0.91	3.52	1.03	0.90	3.51
14)	Capital redemption reserve	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71
15)	Debtenture (Bond) redemption reserve	1,366.25	1,641.9				